240V AC MAINS
HEAT
ALARM
220...240Vac
AC Mains
3V Lithium Battery
10 YR
Power Supply
Rated Supply Voltage
Backup Type
Battery Life
Output Voltage Limits  Interconnected: 9V
Low Battery: 2.7V
Detection Type Thermistor Activates at 55—59°C
Function Hush Function
Fire Detection
    Local Alarm
Button for Test/ Hush Function
Hard Wired Interconnected up to 40 Pieces
Control
 Number of Devices
Operating Distance  150M in Free Field
Response Time Approx. 1 SEC
Noise Level  85 dB at 3M Minimum
Time Delay Range 10 MIN: for Hush
10 HR: for Silence
Local Signal Sound:  Alarm
Sound:  Signal
Visual:  1 LED (Green) for ON Status
Visual:  1 LED (Red) for Warning, Low Battery
Indoor
Surface
Wall-mount
Ceiling
By Screws
123 MM
Type of Installation
Device Mounting
Mounting Support
Fixing Type
Alarm Diameter
Protrusion from Ceiling 66 MM
Ambient Air Temperature
for Operation
Relative Humidity 5...95%
Aucillary Device RHA240SL
R10RF (When fitted with RFMOD)
R240 and R240RC
RHA10RF (When fitted with RFMOD)
RAC (When fitted with RFMOD)
T
h
e
 in
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
 p
ro
vi
d
e
d
 in
 t
h
is
 d
o
cu
m
e
n
ta
ti
o
n
 c
o
n
ta
in
s
g
e
n
e
ra
l
d
e
sc
ri
p
ti
o
n
s
a
n
d
/o
r
te
ch
n
ic
a
l
ch
a
ra
ct
e
ri
st
ic
s
o
f
th
e
p
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
ce
 o
f
th
e
 p
ro
d
u
ct
s
co
n
ta
in
e
d
 h
e
re
in
. T
h
is
 d
o
cu
m
e
n
ta
ti
o
n
 is
 n
o
t
in
te
n
d
e
d
 a
s
a
 s
u
b
st
it
u
te
 f
o
r
a
n
d
 is
 n
o
t
to
 b
e
u
se
d
 f
o
r
d
e
te
rm
in
in
g
 s
u
it
a
b
ili
ty
 o
f
re
lia
b
ili
ty
 o
f
th
e
se
 p
ro
d
u
ct
s
fo
r
sp
e
ci
fi
c
u
se
r
a
p
p
lic
a
ti
o
n
s.
 It
 is
 t
h
e
 d
u
ty
 o
f
a
n
y
su
ch
u
se
r
o
r
in
te
g
ra
to
r
to
 p
e
rf
o
rm
 t
h
e
 a
p
p
ro
p
ri
a
te
 a
n
d
 c
o
m
p
le
te
 r
is
k
 a
n
a
ly
si
s,
 e
va
lu
a
ti
o
n
 a
n
d
 t
e
st
in
g
 o
f
th
e
 p
ro
d
u
ct
s
w
it
h
re
sp
e
ct
 t
o
 t
h
e
 r
e
le
va
n
t
sp
e
ci
fi
c
a
p
p
lic
a
ti
o
n
 o
r
u
se
 t
h
e
re
o
f.
  N
e
it
h
e
r
R
e
d
 S
m
o
k
e
 A
la
rm
s
P
T
Y
. L
T
D
 n
o
r
a
n
y
o
f
it
s
a
ffi
lia
te
s
o
r
su
b
si
d
ia
ri
e
s
sh
a
ll
 b
e
 r
e
sp
o
n
si
b
le
 o
r
lia
b
le
 f
o
r
m
is
u
se
 o
f
th
e
 in
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
 c
o
n
ta
in
e
d
 h
e
re
in
.
-10°C...40°C
Key Information
Product or component
Device application
Sensor type
Colour
Quantity
Packaging Type
Heat Alarm
Activates at 55—59°C
White
Thermistor Sensor
1
Carton
RHA240SL
DATA SHEET
Product Certifications CSIRO
Standards AS1603.3:2018